

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023 279

To

CID Chief

Public Schools District Supervisor

Subject:

REPLACEMENT OF PARTICIPANT FOR THE CONDUCT OF

REGIONAL TRAINING FOR TRAINERS (RTOT) ON ABC+

Date

June 19, 2023

In reference to the DM-CID-2023-214, dated June 6, 2023, entitled "Adjustment of Schedule and Participants of the Conduct of Regional Training of Trainers (RTOT) on ABC+," this Office informs the PSDSs concerned the replacement of the following participant for the reason that PSDS Lucero will be on leave on the same date for personal matters.

Name of PSDS for Replacement		To be replaced by	
Jessica G.	Public Schools District	Mary Joy D.	Public Schools
Luceo	Supervisor	Fortun	District Supervisor

Conduct of Regional Training of Trainers (RTOT) on ABC+ will be held on July 23-28, 2023 at RNEAP, E. Quirino Avenue, Davao City.

Travel expenses of the participants shall be charged against local funds, subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations upon submission of required documents.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

For and in the absence of:

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, PhD, CESO VI

OIC-Schools Division Superintendent

RECORDS SECTION

FRANCIS JUDE. ALCOMENDRAS

Administrative Officer V Officer-In-charge

73-102047

Enclosed ATEStated

OSDS/PS/mfl

BY:

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Tele

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023-214

To

CID Chief

Public Schools District Supervisors Education Program Supervisors

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads Public Elementary and Secondary School Teachers

Subject:

ADJUSTMENT OF SCHEDULE AND PARTICIPANTS OF THE

CONDUCT OF REGIONAL TRAINING OF TRAINERS (RTOT) ON ABC+

Date

June 6, 2023

In reference to Regional Memorandum CLMD-2023-128 regarding the adjustment of schedule for the conduct of Regional Training of Trainers (RTOT) on ABC+ "Clustered National Orientation of Key Officials on the Implementation of the National Learning Camp," this Office informs the field the adjustment of the schedules on the conduct of Regional Training of Trainers (RTOT) on ABC+ are indicated below:

FROM	TO	ACTIVITY	VENUE
June 7-9, 2023	June 21-23, 2023	Consultative/Pre-Planning Meeting for Regional Training of Trainers (RTOT)	RNEAP, Quirino Avenue, Davao City
July 23-28, 2023	July 23-28, 2023	Regional Training of Trainers (RTOT)	RNEAP, Quirino Avenue, Davao City
September 1, 2023	September 1, 2023	Virtual Post-Evaluation for Regional Training of Trainers (RTOT)	Virtual

The following are the participants of the Regional Training of Trainers (RTOT) to be held on July 23-28, 2023 at RNEAP, Quirino Avenue, Davao City, to wit:

Name	Designation / Position	School / Office	
1. Beverly S. Daugdaug	CID Chief	CID / SDO	
2. Ronilyn P. Nieves	Education Program Supervisor	CID / SDO	
3. Jessica G. Lucero	Public Schools District Supervisor	CID / SDO	
4. Rebecca Lorelie Deiparine	School Head	Pedro V. Basalan Elem. School	
5. Merilyn Galo	Master Teacher	Ramon Magsaysay Central Elem. School	

Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375

(082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376

www.depeddigoscity.org | digos.city@deped.gov.ph

Travel expenses of the participants shall be charged against local funds, subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations upon submission of required documents.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent

> NORELIZA A. MISAL Accountant III

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION

Enclosed: As stated.

CID/jbc